#			



Entry Deadline:

# **Brazoria County Fair Association**

P.O. Box 818 • 901 S. Downing • Angleton, Texas 77516 (979) 849-6416 • Fax (979) 849-6985

# SCARECROW CONTEST ENTRY FORM

Tuesday, October 15, 2024

Contest Date: Judging:	Tuesday, October 15, 2024 Tuesday, October 15, 2024	
CHECK ONE	CLASS	
Elem	entary Group (ages 6-12)	 Intermediate Group (ages 13-15)
Seni	or High Group (ages 16-19)	 Senior Citizens Group
Oper	n Entries	
PLEASE PRI	NT	
Name of Group		 
Address		 
Phone		 
CONTESTAN	NTS	

Brazoria County Fair Association reserves the right and participants parents and guardians agree to grant permission to publish any and all photos of the Brazoria County Fair exhibitors for use on the website, sponsorship packages and promotional materials.

## **SCARECROW CONTEST**

### -CHAIRMAN-CINDY PARKER

The Scarecrow Contest will be held on Tuesday, October 15, 2024. The contest includes Elementary, Intermediate, and Senior High School categories, as well as Senior Citizens and Open entries.

#### **CLASSES**

Elementary Group (ages 6-12)
Intermediate Group (ages 13-15)
Senior High Group (ages 16-19)
(Groups consist of any organized group - school, scouts, church, clubs, etc.)
Senior Citizens Group (nursing homes, Actions Centers, etc.)
Open Entries

#### **RULES**

The scarecrow may be constructed either off or on the Fairgrounds. All entries must be constructed by the participants entering the contest. All entrants may begin setting up Monday, October 14, 2024, at 12 noon. All work must be completed and in place by: Tuesday, October 15, 2024, at 11:00 am. Judging will begin at 11:00 am.

Entry forms will be available at the Fair Office. Visit or call prior to 4:00 pm.

<u>There is no charge for contest</u> entry and all entries must be received at the Fair Office by Tuesday, October 15, 2024 at 4:00 pm. Entries returned by this date will be assigned a number as they are received. Entrant will set up scarecrow on the stake location corresponding to the number given.

All entries will be judged on

Originality Workmanship

Creative Theme Showmanship

The committee reserves the right to reject any display deemed improper.

All participants must comply with the Brazoria County Fair Association General Rules and Regulations printed in this catalog, unless otherwise specified.

Mail entry forms to: Brazoria County Fair Association

P.O. Box 818

Angleton, Texas 77516.

Release date: Sunday, October 20, 2024, 8:00 am-11:00 am

Unsportsmanlike conduct, including, but not limited to inappropriate conversation or comments on any social network, of any contestants, parents and/or family members will not be tolerated. Any unsportsmanlike conduct may result in disqualification from competition and/or withdrawal of titles.